

Gerard M. Damiani, Jr. Executive Director

**Rockland County Solid Waste Management Authority** 

## ROCKLAND GREEN BOARD MEETING AGENDA

Thursday, May 27, 2021 at 5 p.m. Palisades Park (Boulders Stadium)

- 1. Call to Order by Chairman
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- **3.** Roll Call by Clerk
- 4. Adoption of Minutes: April 22, 2021
- 5. MS4 Annual Stormwater Meeting
- **6. Resolution:** Adopt Rockland Green Health Emergency Plan
- 7. **Resolution:** Authorizing Rockland Green To Enter Into An Agreement With The County Of Rockland, Acting On Behalf Of The Youth Bureau/Rockland Conservation & Service Corps For Summer Member Program Services
- **8. Resolution:** Authorizing Approval Of Two Brothers Contracting Change Order No. 1 For Modifications To The Recyclables Preprocessing Facility Located In Hillburn
- **9. Resolution:** Award Solid Waste Collection, Transportation And Disposal For The Village Of Sloatsburg RFP 2021-03 SB-5
- **10. Resolution:** Award Of Contract For Replacement Of Concrete Push Wall At The Haverstraw Transfer Station RFP No. 2021-04
- 11. Resolution: Adopt Stormwater Management Plan Along With Annual MS4 Report
- **12. Resolution:** Approving A Request For The Adoption Of A Local Law To Amend Chapter 350 Of The Laws Of Rockland County (The "Flow Control Law") To Add Misdemeanor And Monetary Penalties
- **13. Resolution:** Authorizing The Execution Of An Amendment To The Intermunicipal Recyclables Collection Transportation And Processing Agreement With The Village Of Grand View-On-Hudson, New York
- **14. Resolution:** Authorizing Amendment To The Recyclables Collection, Transportation And Disposal Agreement For The Villages Of Nyack, Piermont, And South Nyack Between The Rockland County Solid Waste Management Authority And Charles Capasso And Sons Carting, Inc.











- **15. Resolution:** Approving The Form Of And Adopting The Thirteenth Supplemental Resolution Authorizing The Issuance Of Up To \$50,000,000
- **16.** New Business
- 17. Commissioner's Notes

Next Board meeting is scheduled for June 24, 2021.

Rockland Green is committed to full compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act. To that end, the Rockland Green is committed to creating an accessible environment for all and to delivering services in an accessible manner to the greatest extent possible. As noted, a meeting is scheduled for May 27, 2021. To request accommodations that you may require, please call Suzanne Haggerty at (845) 753-2200. Please request those accommodations by May 24, 2021 so that we can make every effort to meet your needs.